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DuTEL OF OFDER
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IINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ¢ JaIPUR EENCH f
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BETWEEN ¢ | | . o

1, Unien of Indiag through

General Manager, ' I
Horth Weztern P:allt,";:y, ‘
JaIPUR,

™)

. The Liivicional Paillway Manager,
Horth Western Pailway,

Ajmer. ;
¢ < e Appl iCantS ]
AND :
Halls pad SINGH S/0 shivi Jang Bahadur Singh,
Aged abcut 42 years,
Tin & Copper Smith Gr,II, o
C & W Depot, Ajimer, . - ‘ |
r/0 209/21,
Gugar Teela Nagra.
Ajmer., : i
' ess Pespondents ,
| | j
Courisel for thie applicarits @ Mr.U,D.Sharme, i
' i
'
Counsel for the respondent 3 lr M.E . Gautam. !
(original appl icant) ' |
!
CORAHM: ‘
The Hontble My.2.V.ad0rawal, Member (A). !
|
The Hon'ble Mr, li.L.Chaulian, Member (J), ’
g
O RDER ;
|
1
» | |
(FPer Hon'ble Mr.S.K.aJdrawsl, Member (A) )
Digposed of by Cipculaticn,
R.ALIE/TO02 Tias been filsed by the rezpondentsz of -.A.Z&“/"H‘
|
for vevView of the julgment dated 1,2,2003 passed in the Q7. ‘
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2. The relief zcught for in O,2.2582/70002 by the ocriginal

applicant is to accept his option for the post of Pitter
Grade-1Y, provide him zuitable jobr training and post him
as Fitter, Crade-IT =nd z1l=z> frr a Jdirection upen the respondents
to f£ix his seniqxity in Fitter, Grade-II, accood
date of declaring him surplus and as per rules,
3. The ld.counsel for the reszpondents in the 0,2, had stated

duLlna the covrse of Jiscuassiong on 4.9.2002 that the option

of the applicant haz =lready been accepted and the applicant
has becn pozted sz Fitter GradeeIi we.e.f. Septembzr, 2002, The

4, Ae per the zhove assurancs given by the ld,counsel for the
respondents during the coliae of the hesring of Q,A.252/2002,
it was held l;;,l:‘ g that the O.a., Joos DNoY survive in any way, as

claimed By the gpplicsnt haz been granted to him,

that the correct factual position could not be placed

pn

Tribunal by the coﬁu=»l for the respondents due o inadwvertsnce
and oversight, when the O.h. was heard on 4,9,2003, It is further
stated in the L.p,., that the zppointment of the applicant as

Fitter GOrzde-1I, was dependent on his clesring succeszfully the

job traiping of zix wenthe and thereafter, the trade test and
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cnlv theveafter, the F\Hl)li nt ecould hate Desn sppointzd as

2,

Fitter Crale-lI, with congeguzntial benefit of senicrity in the

Arade, =& wver rules, Howsver, 3us to stating of cwrong facts

by the aiunszl for the respondente before the Trikangl, the

arplicant hize got unintendsd bapefit of spoointment as Fittero
which iz agjainst the rules,
f rede-Il/on the Lagis of the julgmant dated 1,9,2003 in

Cu

0.8, 25272003, Thz apel her stgted
Been ccmpleted by the applicant from Januszry, 2003 o July, 2003,

but the reguirenent of paseing the prescriba st for the
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pogst of Fltter Crade~Ii ;s atill to ke Fulfilled bv.the appl.icant
heforevbeing Appointed and peasted as Fitter Grade-II.

€, We hawe: gone through the juégment dated 4,5,2003 in
O,3,2552002 and the recoiuds and detsils filed by the parties

before us,

Foyrmey nan be oxrrected by the higher ccurts, the latier can only

-

...... review., Ws, howsver, 4o not £ind any

error agparent on the faoe of the judgnent Jdsted 4.3,2003, whiczh

cation.

e

to be covrectad in pursuance o the review sppl

D review _ypllcailun has & wery limited puspose and cannot be

Y
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detecting an error io the sarlisr decision ahd then corrscting
the zame, 4o not fall within the anbit of review juriszdiction.
Mistale OF Brror apparsnt on the face of the recard iz cone

which is self evident and dces not reEguire 2 proacess o

Leas whlnm.

Since the fact: stated by the li.c uUH:gl for the reaspobhdenis

L
(1)

»

in the 0,3, have uhl; been incorporeted while Sisposing of

T, 25272002 an 4,.9,2003, we do not find any mistake’ apr rant
cn “he fase of the juldgment dated 4,2,7002 in m,;.:sz’““o which

~zth b corrected in pursuance to the filing of the R.A. by the
respondents in the 0O.A,

2, In our view, therefore, the review gpplicstion filed hy

the regpordents in the 0,4, is &zvold of merits and the zsme is

( M.L.chavhan ) ( s.¥.n3rawal )
Member (J) , .. Member (a)
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